220 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 81.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER ONE HUNDRI
AND BIXTY-TWO (162) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUBAR
EIGHT HUNDRED AND BEVENTY-SIX (1876), RELATING TO TI
BALARY OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF BAINT LOUIS COUNT

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotn:

Szerion 1, That section one (1) of chapter one hundred and six
two (162) of thespecial laws of one thousand eight hundred and seve
{sy-six (1876), be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as f
OWS:

SEctioN 1, That the salary of the judge of probate for the coun
of Baint Louis be and the same is hereby fixed at the sum of sev
hundred and fifty dollars ($750) per annum for the year one thousa
eight hundred and eighty-three (1883) and subsequent years until aft
the next state census shall be taken and published. '

Bec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and aft
its passage.

Approved March 3, 1883,

CHAPTER 82.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO INCORPORA
THE FIRE DEPARTMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF DULUTH, APPROV]
MARCH FIRST (1st), A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED Al
SEVENTY-SEVEN (1877).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. That section eight (8) of an act entitled ** An act
incorporate the fire department of the district of Dulath, upprov
March first (1st), A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-sev
(1877), be and the same is hereby umended by adding at the end
said section the following proviso, viz: Prosided, That as to any su
apparatus or building purchased by private subscription or private fun
or owned by individuals or by any private corporation, the said 1
marshals shall have such care, control, supervision and direction o
the same only at and during fires oceurring in said district.

SEc. 2 This act shall take effect and be in force from and af
its passage.

Approved February L7, 1883,



